
Facility Usage for District of NORTH DAKOTA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

59 (D/ND)

IGA

5AP Clay Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 110 $ 110

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7FY Polk Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 189 140 606 407 301 215 20 0 1,878 1,878

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 189 140 606 407 301 215 20 0 1,878 1,878

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 17,955 $ 13,300 $ 57,570 $ 38,665 $ 28,595 $ 20,425 $ 1,900 $ 0 $ 178,410 $ 178,410

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 $ 0.00 $ 95.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.10 4.67 19.55 13.13 10.03 6.94 0.67 0.00 5.15

7PQ West Central Regional Juv

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 130 $ 130

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 130.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 130.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8CX Lake Region LEC

Jail Days 524 603 779 732 646 537 648 565 560 522 429 258 6,803 6,803

Paid Jail Days 524 603 779 732 646 537 648 565 560 522 429 258 6,803 6,803

Cost $ 35,632 $ 41,004 $ 52,972 $ 49,776 $ 43,928 $ 36,516 $ 44,064 $ 38,420 $ 38,080 $ 35,496 $ 29,172 $ 17,544 $ 462,604 $ 462,604

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 16.90 21.54 25.13 24.40 20.84 17.90 20.90 18.23 18.67 16.84 14.30 8.32 18.64

8CY Ward Co Jail

Jail Days 1 1 4 3 4 3 1 2 7 5 2 8 41 41

Paid Jail Days 1 1 4 3 4 3 1 2 7 5 2 8 41 41

Cost $ 60 $ 60 $ 240 $ 180 $ 240 $ 180 $ 60 $ 120 $ 420 $ 300 $ 120 $ 480 $ 2,460 $ 2,460
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.04 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.03 0.06 0.23 0.16 0.07 0.26 0.11

8DC Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 1,300 771 960 1,119 1,467 1,322 1,307 1,299 1,494 1,539 1,562 1,304 15,444 15,444

Paid Jail Days 1,300 771 960 1,119 1,467 1,322 1,307 1,299 1,494 1,539 1,562 1,304 15,444 15,444

Cost $ 91,000 $ 53,970 $ 67,200 $ 78,330 $ 102,690 $ 92,540 $ 91,490 $ 90,930 $ 104,580 $ 107,730 $ 109,340 $ 91,280 $ 1,081,080 $ 1,081,080

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 41.94 27.54 30.97 37.30 47.32 44.07 42.16 41.90 49.80 49.65 52.07 42.06 42.31

8LB Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

Jail Days 1,098 967 1,016 1,145 1,208 1,055 925 1,155 1,038 1,032 1,081 967 12,687 12,687

Paid Jail Days 1,098 967 1,016 1,145 1,208 1,055 925 1,155 1,038 1,032 1,081 967 12,687 12,687

Cost $ 71,370 $ 62,855 $ 66,040 $ 74,425 $ 78,520 $ 68,575 $ 60,125 $ 75,075 $ 67,470 $ 67,080 $ 70,265 $ 62,855 $ 824,655 $ 824,655

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 35.42 34.54 32.77 38.17 38.97 35.17 29.84 37.26 34.60 33.29 36.03 31.19 34.76

7ZY Heart of America Correctional & Treatment Center

Jail Days 1,738 1,636 1,949 1,916 1,814 1,546 1,465 1,579 1,669 1,731 1,617 1,547 20,207 20,207

Paid Jail Days 1,738 1,636 1,949 1,916 1,814 1,546 1,465 1,579 1,669 1,731 1,617 1,547 20,207 20,207

Cost $ 121,660 $ 114,520 $ 136,430 $ 134,120 $ 126,980 $ 108,220 $ 102,550 $ 110,530 $ 116,830 $ 121,170 $ 113,190 $ 108,290 $ 1,414,490 $ 1,414,490

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 56.06 58.43 62.87 63.87 58.52 51.53 47.26 50.94 55.63 55.84 53.90 49.90 55.36

7A5 Roberts County Jail

Jail Days 32 168 212 212 154 74 143 50 56 101 151 554 1,907 1,907

Paid Jail Days 32 168 212 212 154 74 143 50 56 101 151 554 1,907 1,907

Cost $ 1,920 $ 10,080 $ 12,720 $ 12,720 $ 9,240 $ 4,440 $ 8,580 $ 3,000 $ 3,360 $ 6,060 $ 9,060 $ 33,240 $ 114,420 $ 114,420

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 1.03 6.00 6.84 7.07 4.97 2.47 4.61 1.61 1.87 3.26 5.03 17.87 5.22

7ZV SWMCC (adult)

Jail Days 6 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 5 20 20

Paid Jail Days 6 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 5 20 20

Cost $ 492 $ 246 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 164 $ 82 $ 0 $ 246 $ 0 $ 410 $ 1,640 $ 1,640

Rate $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 0.00 $ 82.00 $ 0.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.16 0.05

8EL NDSIS

Jail Days 31 28 53 60 62 60 62 33 1 0 0 0 390 390

Paid Jail Days 31 28 53 60 62 60 62 33 1 0 0 0 390 390
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 8,834 $ 7,979 $ 15,104 $ 17,099 $ 17,669 $ 17,099 $ 17,669 $ 9,404 $ 285 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 111,142 $ 111,142

Rate $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 284.98 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 284.98

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.71 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.06 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.07

8MZ Morton Co Jail

Jail Days 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 8 8

Paid Jail Days 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 8 8

Cost $ 40 $ 40 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 40 $ 0 $ 40 $ 0 $ 160 $ 320 $ 320

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.13 0.02

5RL NW Reg Corr Ctr

Jail Days 301 257 232 334 335 370 490 478 406 465 410 392 4,470 4,470

Paid Jail Days 301 257 232 334 335 370 490 478 406 465 410 392 4,470 4,470

Cost $ 19,565 $ 16,705 $ 15,080 $ 21,710 $ 21,775 $ 24,050 $ 31,850 $ 31,070 $ 26,390 $ 30,225 $ 26,650 $ 25,480 $ 290,550 $ 290,550

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 9.71 9.18 7.48 11.13 10.81 12.33 15.81 15.42 13.53 15.00 13.67 12.65 12.25

7C9 McLean Co Jail

Jail Days 314 152 80 60 50 30 31 17 43 62 118 155 1,112 1,112

Paid Jail Days 314 152 80 60 50 30 31 17 43 62 118 155 1,112 1,112

Cost $ 19,154 $ 9,272 $ 4,880 $ 3,660 $ 3,050 $ 1,830 $ 1,891 $ 1,037 $ 2,623 $ 3,782 $ 7,198 $ 9,455 $ 67,832 $ 67,832

Rate $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00 $ 61.00

Avg Pop 10.13 5.43 2.58 2.00 1.61 1.00 1.00 0.55 1.43 2.00 3.93 5.00 3.05

7D7 Richland County Jail

Jail Days 55 57 218 174 95 30 21 0 0 0 0 0 650 650

Paid Jail Days 55 57 218 174 95 30 21 0 0 0 0 0 650 650

Cost $ 2,475 $ 2,565 $ 9,810 $ 7,830 $ 4,275 $ 1,350 $ 945 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 29,250 $ 29,250

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 1.77 2.04 7.03 5.80 3.06 1.00 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.78

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,401 4,644 5,504 5,756 6,024 5,167 5,701 5,588 5,575 5,676 5,390 5,194 65,620 65,620

5,3905,756 5,7016,0245,401 5,6764,644 5,5755,167 5,1945,5885,504Paid Jail Days 65,62065,620

$ 399,980 $ 4,579,093$ 380,531 $ 426,322 $ 398,428 $ 366,895$ 372,202Cost $ 416,958$ 319,296 $ 392,554$ 388,633 $ 4,579,093$ 349,194$ 368,100

$ 69.78$ 69.49 $ 69.71$ 68.75 $ 67.23$ 68.91 $ 69.16 $ 68.07$ 71.24$ 69.14 $ 73.14Rate $ 70.77 $ 71.30

Avg Pop 172.24191.87 194.33 179.67180.25 183.11177.54165.89174.21 185.82183.90 167.54 179.78

CAP

8NF Cass Co Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 1,266 1,200 1,340 1,357 1,177 1,225 1,404 1,222 1,075 1,310 1,224 1,216 15,016 15,016

Paid Jail Days 1,266 1,200 1,340 1,357 1,177 1,225 1,404 1,222 1,075 1,310 1,224 1,216 15,016 15,016

Cost $ 94,950 $ 90,000 $ 100,500 $ 101,775 $ 88,275 $ 91,875 $ 105,300 $ 91,650 $ 80,625 $ 98,250 $ 91,800 $ 91,200 $ 1,126,200 $ 1,126,200

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 40.84 42.86 43.23 45.23 37.97 40.83 45.29 39.42 35.83 42.26 40.80 39.23 41.14

8DG Burleigh Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 152 183 248 271 296 284 217 238 298 276 239 310 3,012 3,012

Paid Jail Days 152 183 248 271 296 284 217 238 298 276 239 310 3,012 3,012

Cost $ 9,880 $ 11,895 $ 16,120 $ 17,615 $ 19,240 $ 18,460 $ 14,105 $ 15,470 $ 19,370 $ 17,940 $ 15,535 $ 20,150 $ 195,780 $ 195,780

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 4.90 6.54 8.00 9.03 9.55 9.47 7.00 7.68 9.93 8.90 7.97 10.00 8.25

8CM Pennington Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 96 254 310 310 330 356 219 330 2,205 2,205

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 96 254 310 310 330 356 219 330 2,205 2,205

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,200 $ 19,050 $ 23,250 $ 23,250 $ 24,750 $ 26,700 $ 16,425 $ 24,750 $ 165,375 $ 165,375

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.10 8.47 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.48 7.30 10.65 6.04

CAP Total

Jail Days 1,418 1,383 1,588 1,628 1,569 1,763 1,931 1,770 1,703 1,942 1,682 1,856 20,233 20,233

1,6821,628 1,9311,5691,418 1,9421,383 1,7031,763 1,8561,7701,588Paid Jail Days 20,23320,233

$ 119,390 $ 1,487,355$ 116,620 $ 114,715 $ 130,370 $ 123,760$ 104,830Cost $ 142,655$ 101,895 $ 142,890$ 124,745 $ 1,487,355$ 136,100$ 129,385

$ 73.51$ 73.34 $ 73.25$ 73.68 $ 73.33$ 73.93 $ 73.58 $ 73.58$ 73.39$ 73.44 $ 73.88Rate $ 73.11 $ 73.66

Avg Pop 58.7754.26 50.62 56.0757.10 62.6451.2349.4045.74 56.7662.29 59.88 55.43

Private

7PC Leavenworth Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 99 144 288 265 416 168 31 1,411 1,411

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 99 144 288 265 416 168 31 1,411 1,411

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 10,144 $ 14,367 $ 28,755 $ 27,123 $ 41,489 $ 17,305 $ 3,099 $ 142,281 $ 142,281

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 102.46 $ 99.77 $ 99.84 $ 102.35 $ 99.73 $ 103.00 $ 99.96 $ 100.84

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.30 4.65 9.29 8.83 13.42 5.60 1.00 3.87
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Private Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 99 144 288 265 416 168 31 1,411 1,411

1680 14400 4160 26599 312880Paid Jail Days 1,4111,411

$ 0 $ 142,281$ 0 $ 0 $ 28,755 $ 17,305$ 0Cost $ 14,367$ 0 $ 41,489$ 27,123 $ 142,281$ 3,099$ 10,144

$ 100.84$ 0.00 $ 102.35$ 0.00 $ 99.96$ 0.00 $ 99.73 $ 103.00$ 102.46$ 0.00 $ 99.77Rate $ 0.00 $ 99.84

Avg Pop 3.300.00 0.00 5.609.29 13.420.000.000.00 8.834.65 1.00 3.87

59 (D/ND) Total

$ 557,553

$ 68.97$ 69.96

6,027

$ 519,370

228.77 244.95

7,776

$ 488,393

7,092

$ 71.81$ 71.66

$ 6,208,729

239.08

7,593

7,384

6,027

$ 507,960$ 576,933

$ 69.88

$ 497,151

Paid Jail Days

$ 573,979

$ 72.22

8,034 87,264

$ 71.25

259.17

7,646

6,819 8,034

$ 421,191

7,384 7,081

$ 70.10

7,240

7,092

$ 507,629

7,593

$ 6,208,729

246.64 228.42246.13

$ 1.00

Jail Days

31

Avg Pop

87,264

7,029

Cost

87,264

$ 477,032

$ 70.16

7,543 7,240

251.41250.84215.29219.95

7,776

7,5437,029

$ 540,501

7,646

87,264

Rate $ 72.92

6,819

234.31

$ 541,037

$ 73.81$ 70.34

241.34

Grand Total

234.31

$ 573,979

Paid Jail Days

$ 540,501

$ 69.88

8,034

$ 73.81

87,264

244.95

$ 71.66

6,819

250.84215.29

7,081

$ 70.10

7,776

$ 68.97

$ 576,933 $ 6,208,729

259.17

$ 70.34

246.64219.95 228.42

$ 519,370

$ 71.25Rate $ 71.15

7,384

7,2407,646

241.34

Jail Days 7,092 7,240

Avg Pop

$ 70.16

7,092

7,646

7,384

$ 6,208,729

239.08251.41

$ 72.92

$ 488,393

8,034

Cost

$ 72.22

7,029

$ 69.96

87,264

87,264

$ 71.81

$ 557,553

6,819

7,5437,029

$ 477,032

7,593

7,593

7,543

6,027

$ 507,960$ 507,629$ 541,037

6,027

246.13228.77

7,081

$ 421,191

87,264

7,776

$ 497,151
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